It is noteworthy that most Zoning By-law Amendments between 2020 and 2025 were for 

lands in areas of new development. There were no Zoning By-law Amendments between 

2020 and 2025 in Holland Landing, other than to remove holding provisions. 

Minor Variance Application Decisions 

One hundred and seven (107) Minor Variance Applications between 2020 and 2025 were 

identified in a GIS layer provided by Town Staff. The fields containing information on the 

nature of the applications and decisions rendered was used to query the data to identify 

patterns or trends.

[...]

including two (2) that were approved with conditions; 

• Five (5) applications were refused or denied; 

• One (1) application was deferred and later refused; 

• One (1) application was deferred without a decision; and 

• One (1) application was withdrawn. 

Zoning was provided for one hundred and seven (107) applications. The table below 

groups applications according to type of zone. As can be seen, just over 60% of minor 

variance applications were for lands in residential zones. 

Table 8 – Applicable Zoning By-law Classifications Applicable to Minor Variance Applications

[...]

Residential Zones 66 61.7% 

Commercial Zones 4 3.7% 

Employment Zones 7 6.5% 

Institutional Zones - - 

Rural and Aggregate Resource Zones 14 13.1% 

Environmental and Open Space Zones 2 1.9% 

Oak Ridges Moraine Zones 13 12.1% 

Application details were provided for one hundred and four (104) applications. Keyword 

searches were used to determine the nature of the zoning relief sought. The numbers 

reported below indicate the frequency a certain type of zoning relief was requested as 

part of a minor variance application. Just over one-third of applications sought relief from